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Committees 
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Opp 
Committee
s & 
Hearings 

HB0015  

(SB0083) 

Income Tax Subtraction 
Modification - Military and Public 
Safety Retirement Income 

Delegate 
Rogers 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/02 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/02/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0022  Election Law - Absentee Ballots - 
Signature Requirements and 
Verification 

Delegate 
Long, R.  

In the House - 
Hearing 1/31 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
1/31/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0111  
(SB0026) 

Maryland Medical Assistance 
Program, Maryland Children's 
Health Program, and Social 
Services Programs - Eligibility and 
Enrollment 

Delegate 
Charkoudian  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/07 
at 3:00 p.m. 

Health and 
Government 
Operations 
2/07/2023 - 
3:00 PM 

 

HB0145  
(SB0126) 

Maryland Police Training and 
Standards Commission - Police 
Officer Certification - Eligibility 

Delegate 
Fraser-
Hidalgo  

In the House - 
Hearing 1/31 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Judiciary 
1/31/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0169  
(SB0144) 

Public Utilities - Energy Efficiency 
and Conservation Programs - 
Energy Performance Targets and 
Low-Income Housing 

Delegate 
Charkoudian  

In the House - 
First Reading 
Economic 
Matters 

Economic 
Matters 

 

HB0196  Health Occupations - Service 
Members, Veterans, and Military 
Spouses - Temporary Licensure, 
Certification, Registration, and 
Permitting 

Delegate 
Crosby  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/16 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Health and 
Government 
Operations 
2/16/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0220  Public Safety - Militia - Active 
Duty Combat (Maryland Defend 
Our Guard Act) 

Delegate 
Grammer  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/15 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Health and 
Government 
Operations 
2/15/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0224  
(SB0272) 

State Lottery - Instant Ticket 
Lottery Machines - Fraternal 
Organizations (ITLMs for 
Homeless Veterans Act) 

Delegate 
Charles 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/09 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/09/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0227  Income Tax - Subtraction 
Modification - Military Retirement 

Delegate 
Charles 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/09 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
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2/09/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

HB0250  Vehicle Laws – Disabled Veteran 
Registration Plates – Issuance 

Delegate 
Griffith 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/09 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Environment 
and 
Transportation 
2/09/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0292  
(SB0280) 

Child Care Providers - Registration 
and Licensing - Exemptions 

Delegate 
Patterson  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/08 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/08/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0311 
 (SB0140) 

State Highway Administration - 
Fallen Heroes Fishing Creek 
Bridge - Designation 

Delegate 
Long, J.  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/09 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Environment 
and 
Transportation 
2/09/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0316  
(SB0354) 

Income Tax Checkoff - Maryland 
Veterans Trust Fund 

Delegate 
Bagnall  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/09 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/09/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0370  
(SB0265) 

6888th Central Postal Directory 
Battalion Day 

Delegate 
Rogers 

In the House - 
First Reading 
Health and 
Government 
Operations 

Health and 
Government 
Operations  

 

HB0372 
(SB0289) 

Higher Education – Veterans of the 
Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts 
Scholarship – Altering Name of 
Scholarship 

Delegate 
Rogers 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/14 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Appropriations 
2/14/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0390  
(SB0359) 

Community College Tuition and 
Residency Waivers - Funding 

Delegate 
Feldmark  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/07 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Appropriations 
2/07/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0393 
 (SB0536) 

State Government - Forms - 
Veterans' Benefits 

Delegate 
Rogers 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/22 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Health and 
Government 
Operations 
2/22/2023 - 
1:00 PM 
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HB0443  Property Tax - Exemption for 
Dwellings of Surviving Spouses of 
Disabled Veterans - Application 

Delegate 
Valderrama  

In the House - 
Hearing 2/14 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/14/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0478  
(SB0336) 

Waterway Incident Notification 
System (WINS) Workgroup 

Delegate 
Jones, D. 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/17 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Environment 
and 
Transportation 
2/17/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0480  
(SB0490) 

Department of Veterans Affairs - 
Burial in State Veterans' 
Cemeteries - Spouses and 
Dependents 

Delegate 
Rogers 

In the House - 
First Reading 
Health and 
Government 
Operations 

Health and 
Government 
Operations  

 

HB0521  
(SB0076) 

Income Tax - Subtraction 
Modification - Public Safety 
Volunteers 

Delegate 
Griffith 

In the House - 
Hearing 2/16 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/16/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0553  Maryland National Guard - Tricare 
Premium Reimbursement Program 
- Establishment (Health Care for 
Heroes Act of 2023) 

Speaker  In the House - 
Hearing 2/21 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Appropriations 
2/21/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0554  Income Tax - Subtraction 
Modification for Military 
Retirement Income (Keep Our 
Heroes Home Act) 

Speaker  In the House - 
Hearing 2/16 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Ways and 
Means 
2/16/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

HB0605  
(SB0473) 

Commission to Establish a 
Memorial to the Global War on 
Terror 

Delegate 
Allen 

In the House - 
First Reading 
Health and 
Government 
Operations 

Health and 
Government 
Operations  

 

HB0629  Higher Education – Edward T. 
Conroy Memorial Scholarship 
Program – Surviving Spouses of 
Service Members 

Delegate 
Crosby  

In the House - 
First Reading 
Appropriations 

Appropriations  

 

SB0026  
(HB0111) 

Maryland Medical Assistance 
Program, Maryland Children’s 
Health Program, and Social 

Senator 
Augustine  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/02 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Finance 
2/02/2023 - 
1:00 PM 
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Services Programs – Eligibility and 
Enrollment 

SB0028 Child Custody – Legal Decision 
Making and Parenting Time 

Senator West  In the Senate - 
Hearing 1/31 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Judicial 
Proceedings 
1/31/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0032 Property Tax - Exemption for 
Dwellings of Disabled Veterans - 
Application 

Senator 
Brooks  

In the Senate - 
Second 
Reading 
Passed with 
Amendments 

Budget and 
Taxation 
1/19/2023 - 
1:30 PM 

 

SB0048 Disaster Service and Uniformed 
Services Leave Modernization Act 
of 2023 

Senator Lam  In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/02 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Finance 
2/02/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0076  
(HB0521) 

Income Tax – Subtraction 
Modification – Public Safety 
Volunteers 

Senator 
Bailey  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 1/19 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
1/19/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0078 Health Occupations - Service 
Members, Veterans, and Military 
Spouses - Temporary Licensure, 
Certification, Registration, and 
Permitting 

Senator 
Jackson  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 1/31 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Finance 
1/31/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0083  
(HB0015) 

Income Tax Subtraction 
Modification – Military and Public 
Safety Retirement Income 

Senator 
Jackson  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 1/19 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
1/19/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0086 Rifles and Shotguns – Possession – 
Age Requirement (Raise the Age 
Act of 2023) 

Senator 
Waldstreicher  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/07 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Judicial 
Proceedings 
2/07/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0115 Juvenile Court – Concurrent 
Jurisdiction – Juvenile Offenses on 
Military Installations 

Senator 
Jackson  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/08 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Judicial 
Proceedings 
2/08/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0126  
(HB0145) 

Maryland Police Training and 
Standards Commission - Police 
Officer Certification - Eligibility 

Senator 
Kagan  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/01 
at 2:30 p.m. 

Judicial 
Proceedings 
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2/01/2023 - 
2:30 PM 

SB0134 Property Tax Credit for Disabled 
Veterans - Established 

Senator 
Jackson  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 1/19 
at 1:30 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
1/19/2023 - 
1:30 PM 

 

SB0140  
(HB0311) 

State Highway Administration - 
Fallen Heroes Fishing Creek 
Bridge - Designation 

Senator 
Jackson  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/01 
at 2:30 p.m. 

Finance 
2/01/2023 - 
2:30 PM 

 

SB0144  
(HB0169) 

Public Utilities - Energy Efficiency 
and Conservation Programs - 
Energy Performance Targets and 
Low-Income Housing 

Senator 
Feldman  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 1/31 
at 3:30 p.m. 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment 
1/31/2023 - 
3:30 PM 

 

SB0154 Public Health – Mental Health 
Advance Directives – Awareness 
and Statewide Database 

Senator 
Beidle  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/07 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Finance 
2/07/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0231 Maryland Medical Assistance 
Program - Autism Waiver - 
Military Families 

Senator 
Beidle  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/07 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Finance 
2/07/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0265  
(HB0370) 

6888th Central Postal Directory 
Battalion Day 

Senator 
Watson  

In the Senate - 
First Reading 
Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment  

 

SB0272  
(HB0224) 

State Lottery - Instant Ticket 
Lottery Machines - Fraternal 
Organizations (ITLMs for 
Homeless Veterans Act) 

Senator 
Zucker  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/15 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
2/15/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0280  
(HB0292) 

Child Care Providers - Registration 
and Licensing - Exemptions 

Senator Gile  In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/22 
at 2:00 p.m. 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment 
2/22/2023 - 
2:00 PM 
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SB0286 Department of Veterans Affairs - 
Burial in State Veterans' 
Cemeteries - Spouses 

Senator 
Simonaire  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/14 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment 
2/14/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0289  
(HB0372) 

Higher Education - Veterans of the 
Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts 
Scholarship - Altering Name of 
Scholarship 

Senator King  In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/08 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment 
2/08/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0336  
(HB0478) 

Waterway Incident Notification 
System (WINS) Workgroup 

Senator 
Bailey  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/14 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Judicial 
Proceedings 
2/14/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0354  
(HB0316) 

Income Tax Checkoff - Maryland 
Veterans Trust Fund 

Senator Gile  In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/15 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
2/15/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0359  
(HB0390) 

Community College Tuition and 
Residency Waivers - Funding 

Senator 
Guzzone  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/15 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
2/15/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0416 Income Tax - Subtraction 
Modification - Military Retirement 
Income 

Senator 
Salling 

In the Senate - 
Hearing 3/01 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
3/01/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0430 State Lottery – Instant Ticket 
Lottery Machines – Fraternal 
Organizations (ITLMs for 
Homeless Veterans Act) 

Senator 
Corderman  

In the Senate - 
Hearing 2/22 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Budget and 
Taxation 
2/22/2023 - 
1:00 PM 

 

SB0473  

(HB0605) 

Commission to Establish a Memorial 
to the Global War on Terror 

Senator 
Klausmeier  

In the Senate - 
First Reading 
Education, 
Energy, and the 
Environment 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment  
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SB0490  
(HB0480) 

Department of Veterans Affairs – 
Burial in State Veterans’ Cemeteries 
– Spouses and Dependents 

Senator 
Brooks  

In the Senate - 
First Reading 
Education, 
Energy, and the 
Environment 

Education, 
Energy, and 
the 
Environment  

 

SB0510 Procurement – Minority Business 
Enterprises and Veteran–Owned 
Small Business Enterprises – 
Participation Goal Scorecard 

Senator Ellis  In the Senate - 
First Reading 
Finance 

Finance  

 

SB0536  
(HB0393) 

State Government - Forms - 
Veterans' Benefits 

Senator Ellis  In the Senate - 
First Reading 
Education, 
Energy, and the 
Environment 

Education, Energy, and the 
Environment  

SB0537 Gaming - Video Lottery Operation 
License - Renewal 

Senator King  In the Senate - 
First Reading 
Budget and 
Taxation 

Budget and Taxation  

 


