Veterans & Military 3 February 2023

Bill/Chap (Cross/Chap)	Title	Sponsor	Current Status	Org Committees & Hearings	Opp Committee s & Hearings
HB0015 (SB0083)	Income Tax Subtraction Modification - Military and Public Safety Retirement Income	Delegate Rogers	In the House - Hearing 2/02 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/02/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0022	Election Law - Absentee Ballots - Signature Requirements and Verification	Delegate Long, R.	In the House - Hearing 1/31 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 1/31/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0111 (SB0026)	Maryland Medical Assistance Program, Maryland Children's Health Program, and Social Services Programs - Eligibility and Enrollment	Delegate Charkoudian	In the House - Hearing 2/07 at 3:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 2/07/2023 - 3:00 PM	
HB0145 (SB0126)	Maryland Police Training and Standards Commission - Police Officer Certification - Eligibility	Delegate Fraser- Hidalgo	In the House - Hearing 1/31 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 1/31/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0169 (SB0144)	Public Utilities - Energy Efficiency and Conservation Programs - Energy Performance Targets and Low-Income Housing	Delegate Charkoudian	In the House - First Reading Economic Matters	Economic Matters	
HB0196	Health Occupations - Service Members, Veterans, and Military Spouses - Temporary Licensure, Certification, Registration, and Permitting	Delegate Crosby	In the House - Hearing 2/16 at 1:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 2/16/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0220	Public Safety - Militia - Active Duty Combat (Maryland Defend Our Guard Act)	Delegate Grammer	In the House - Hearing 2/15 at 1:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 2/15/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0224 (SB0272)	State Lottery - Instant Ticket Lottery Machines - Fraternal Organizations (ITLMs for Homeless Veterans Act)	Delegate Charles	In the House - Hearing 2/09 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/09/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0227	Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - Military Retirement	Delegate Charles	In the House - Hearing 2/09 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means	

Bill/Chap (Cross/Chap)	Title	Sponsor	Current Status	Org Committees & Hearings	Opp Committee s & Hearings
				2/09/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0250	Vehicle Laws – Disabled Veteran Registration Plates – Issuance	Delegate Griffith	In the House - Hearing 2/09 at 1:00 p.m.	Environment and Transportation 2/09/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0292 (SB0280)	Child Care Providers - Registration and Licensing - Exemptions	Delegate Patterson	In the House - Hearing 2/08 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/08/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0311 (SB0140)	State Highway Administration - Fallen Heroes Fishing Creek Bridge - Designation	Delegate Long, J.	In the House - Hearing 2/09 at 1:00 p.m.	Environment and Transportation 2/09/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0316 (SB0354)	Income Tax Checkoff - Maryland Veterans Trust Fund	Delegate Bagnall	In the House - Hearing 2/09 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/09/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0370 (SB0265)	6888th Central Postal Directory Battalion Day	Delegate Rogers	In the House - First Reading Health and Government Operations	Health and Government Operations	
HB0372 (SB0289)	Higher Education – Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts Scholarship – Altering Name of Scholarship	Delegate Rogers	In the House - Hearing 2/14 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 2/14/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0390 (SB0359)	Community College Tuition and Residency Waivers - Funding	Delegate Feldmark	In the House - Hearing 2/07 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 2/07/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0393 (SB0536)	State Government - Forms - Veterans' Benefits	Delegate Rogers	In the House - Hearing 2/22 at 1:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 2/22/2023 - 1:00 PM	

Bill/Chap (Cross/Chap)	Title	Sponsor	Current Status	Org Committees & Hearings	Opp Committee s & Hearings
HB0443	Property Tax - Exemption for Dwellings of Surviving Spouses of Disabled Veterans - Application	Delegate Valderrama	In the House - Hearing 2/14 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/14/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0478 (SB0336)	Waterway Incident Notification System (WINS) Workgroup	Delegate Jones, D.	In the House - Hearing 2/17 at 1:00 p.m.	Environment and Transportation 2/17/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0480 (SB0490)	Department of Veterans Affairs - Burial in State Veterans' Cemeteries - Spouses and Dependents	Delegate Rogers	In the House - First Reading Health and Government Operations	Health and Government Operations	
HB0521 (SB0076)	Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - Public Safety Volunteers	Delegate Griffith	In the House - Hearing 2/16 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/16/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0553	Maryland National Guard - Tricare Premium Reimbursement Program - Establishment (Health Care for Heroes Act of 2023)	Speaker	In the House - Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 2/21/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0554	Income Tax - Subtraction Modification for Military Retirement Income (Keep Our Heroes Home Act)	Speaker	In the House - Hearing 2/16 at 1:00 p.m.	Ways and Means 2/16/2023 - 1:00 PM	
HB0605 (SB0473)	Commission to Establish a Memorial to the Global War on Terror	Delegate Allen	In the House - First Reading Health and Government Operations	Health and Government Operations	
HB0629	Higher Education – Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship Program – Surviving Spouses of Service Members	Delegate Crosby	In the House - First Reading Appropriations	Appropriations	
SB0026 (HB0111)	Maryland Medical Assistance Program, Maryland Children's Health Program, and Social	Senator Augustine	In the Senate - Hearing 2/02 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 2/02/2023 - 1:00 PM	

Bill/Chap (Cross/Chap)		Sponsor	Current Status	Org Committees & Hearings	Opp Committee s & Hearings
	Services Programs – Eligibility and Enrollment				
SB0028	Child Custody – Legal Decision Making and Parenting Time	Senator West	In the Senate - Hearing 1/31 at 1:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 1/31/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0032	Property Tax - Exemption for Dwellings of Disabled Veterans - Application	Senator Brooks	In the Senate - Second Reading Passed with Amendments	Budget and Taxation 1/19/2023 - 1:30 PM	
SB0048	Disaster Service and Uniformed Services Leave Modernization Act of 2023	Senator Lam	In the Senate - Hearing 2/02 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 2/02/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0076 (HB0521)	Income Tax – Subtraction Modification – Public Safety Volunteers	Senator Bailey	In the Senate - Hearing 1/19 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 1/19/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0078	Health Occupations - Service Members, Veterans, and Military Spouses - Temporary Licensure, Certification, Registration, and Permitting	Senator Jackson	In the Senate - Hearing 1/31 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 1/31/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0083 (HB0015)	Income Tax Subtraction Modification – Military and Public Safety Retirement Income	Senator Jackson	In the Senate - Hearing 1/19 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 1/19/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0086	Rifles and Shotguns – Possession – Age Requirement (Raise the Age Act of 2023)	Senator Waldstreicher	In the Senate - Hearing 2/07 at 1:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/07/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0115	Juvenile Court – Concurrent Jurisdiction – Juvenile Offenses on Military Installations	Senator Jackson	In the Senate - Hearing 2/08 at 1:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/08/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0126 (HB0145)	Maryland Police Training and Standards Commission - Police Officer Certification - Eligibility	Senator Kagan	In the Senate - Hearing 2/01 at 2:30 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings	

Bill/Chap (Cross/Chap)	Title	Sponsor	Current Status	Org Committees & Hearings	Opp Committee s & Hearings
				2/01/2023 - 2:30 PM	
SB0134	Property Tax Credit for Disabled Veterans - Established	Senator Jackson	In the Senate - Hearing 1/19 at 1:30 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 1/19/2023 - 1:30 PM	
SB0140 (HB0311)	State Highway Administration - Fallen Heroes Fishing Creek Bridge - Designation	Senator Jackson	In the Senate - Hearing 2/01 at 2:30 p.m.	Finance 2/01/2023 - 2:30 PM	
SB0144 (HB0169)	Public Utilities - Energy Efficiency and Conservation Programs - Energy Performance Targets and Low-Income Housing	Senator Feldman	In the Senate - Hearing 1/31 at 3:30 p.m.	Education, Energy, and the Environment 1/31/2023 - 3:30 PM	
SB0154	Public Health – Mental Health Advance Directives – Awareness and Statewide Database	Senator Beidle	In the Senate - Hearing 2/07 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 2/07/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0231	Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Autism Waiver - Military Families	Senator Beidle	In the Senate - Hearing 2/07 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 2/07/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0265 (HB0370)	6888th Central Postal Directory Battalion Day	Senator Watson	In the Senate - First Reading Education, Energy, and the Environment	Education, Energy, and the Environment	
SB0272 (HB0224)	State Lottery - Instant Ticket Lottery Machines - Fraternal Organizations (ITLMs for Homeless Veterans Act)	Senator Zucker	In the Senate - Hearing 2/15 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 2/15/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0280 (HB0292)	Child Care Providers - Registration and Licensing - Exemptions	Senator Gile	In the Senate - Hearing 2/22 at 2:00 p.m.	Education, Energy, and the Environment 2/22/2023 - 2:00 PM	

Bill/Chap (Cross/Chap)	Title	Sponsor	Current Status	Org Committees & Hearings	Opp Committee s & Hearings
SB0286	Department of Veterans Affairs - Burial in State Veterans' Cemeteries - Spouses	Senator Simonaire	In the Senate - Hearing 2/14 at 1:00 p.m.	Education, Energy, and the Environment 2/14/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0289 (HB0372)	Higher Education - Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts Scholarship - Altering Name of Scholarship	Senator King	In the Senate - Hearing 2/08 at 1:00 p.m.	Education, Energy, and the Environment 2/08/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0336 (HB0478)	Waterway Incident Notification System (WINS) Workgroup	Senator Bailey	In the Senate - Hearing 2/14 at 1:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/14/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0354 (HB0316)	Income Tax Checkoff - Maryland Veterans Trust Fund	Senator Gile	In the Senate - Hearing 2/15 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 2/15/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0359 (HB0390)	Community College Tuition and Residency Waivers - Funding	Senator Guzzone	In the Senate - Hearing 2/15 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 2/15/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0416	Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - Military Retirement Income	Senator Salling	In the Senate - Hearing 3/01 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 3/01/2023 - 1:00 PM	
SB0430	State Lottery – Instant Ticket Lottery Machines – Fraternal Organizations (ITLMs for Homeless Veterans Act)	Senator Corderman	In the Senate - Hearing 2/22 at 1:00 p.m.	Budget and Taxation 2/22/2023 - 1:00 PM	
	Commission to Establish a Memorial to the Global War on Terror	<u>Klausmeier</u>	In the Senate - First Reading Education, Energy, and the Environment	Education, Energy, and the Environment	

Bill/Chap [Cross/Cha]	p) Title	Sponsor		Org Committees	Opp Committee s & Hearings
<u>SB0490</u> (<u>HB0480</u>)	Department of Veterans Affairs – Burial in State Veterans' Cemeteries – Spouses and Dependents	<u>Senator</u> Brooks	In the Senate - First Reading Education, Energy, and the Environment	Education, Energy, and the Environment	
<u>SB0510</u>	Procurement – Minority Business Enterprises and Veteran–Owned Small Business Enterprises – Participation Goal Scorecard	Senator Ellis	In the Senate - First Reading Finance	Finance	
<u>SB0536</u> (<u>HB0393</u>)	State Government - Forms - Veterans' Benefits	Senator Ellis	In the Senate - First Reading Education, Energy, and the Environment	Education, En Environment	ergy, and the
<u>SB0537</u>	Gaming - Video Lottery Operation License - Renewal	Senator King	In the Senate - First Reading Budget and Taxation	Budget and Ta	axation